
Name c Louis and Ed.ii::~ _F'f;r,r;u-_son) .

By·········································
Address ~~.~ ':l:.t...Box .)30 .

..........................C.Qr.v.alli.s Or.eg.an .

Date filed ..... May.26,.2958- -··············....···· ..······-·············-
Priority J1aY. ..Z6 J9.58
Action suspended until Q)!,. }J✓.t.<- ~ :
Returned to applicant .

Date of approval ..September.27, 1958.. --···· .

3

Application No 32353 .
Permit No.....2555.19.....-.-­

Certificate No 3 2 4 6.7 .

StreamIndex. Page No. - 7I97' t:, , .

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.9/7/a.]./4..«372

Date To W1·ovu.a.NZ.n noe.,"".,o."L;
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning R.ep.tember..17. 1.9.59 .
Date for completion .October.2,960................

Extended to ..

Date for application of water 0.ctober...1. l961 .
Extended to .

-- -~· .. ----- ---- --- . -- - --- -·--- ..

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ..~ 1,- 19...tJ .
Form "B" filed~e-..4 /.?.ef/ .
Form "C" filed .~..~../:C.~/. - .

REMARKS

0.23.9.£.s..£±9_Oil.reek_WillametteR.)£or_ArriRt1on.of.18.80.acre.. ·····•-·••····································
. ·············•··•··················· ..·················· .

- . .. -. . - ·-· - - - - ~
- . ................................

. . . .. . - •···• ·····-..- - •·•..·-.

. .. ' - . .. , ······-•·••..······..... ·--······••····•·• ..·••········•··-·
. . . ---- . . . . , ·····••·•-··•···•···---··· , ..

. . . . . . . . . . _ ..

.... FINAL PROOF ,.. ' ' . . ··- . . --··-·-··· ··•-·••·-· ..•·
... . . . . . . . . . --- •·· ·-.._,.,.- -. ···-· .

. . . . . . . . - - •·•• - - -·

-···--···-··..·····-····-·--·---············---- .._.._ . . .
Slate Prlntlna' 85928

Blank mailed .' :JULY _.2.i.~~~~···························

Proof received ··················-·····················-·····························
Date certificate issued .SEPTEMBER.2..7..1985..............-.



ApplicationNo. ..i.333

Application No .
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

Sta le Printing 117284

FormB

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

d,._~~ o/ ad-..~~~ , the holder of Permit No .;2 §.4..5.!,r
I, .,.. ·· · ·..· / b the actual construction of the works descr·b d

. f the state 6f Oregon, egan J e
to appropriate the public waters O

19.:?°..1
h · /_ da~f · ····?·· · , ·t erem on the fP-......... i Aa, 4, ··a- " e.a.a..me.....a..a.a.LZ.Lt.t...(g.2..3.£..2.L..a.2

Remarks: ;;!..21..~/... . .. ·;;;-;,;;/~ginning~~ct:ion work. number o! men employed. I.he amount of work completed
·· The approprla2r should state the m • ,e './/~. #~ L?~ -r-1 ,#,)~-.~,b.~:-.l..::ZJ..J>.~..l.':.,-,.?...- -:?.~~«t..✓-1~ ~f .l...l..t.1..t4..·;; osow hee&inninriin sosa ff. "?

.............. •······· .. · ·· tlonal information which~Y tend
up to the dote o hlB statement. and any a I O V

FormA

..J

I
;')

l
J

1

)

~ I 11.,rt4,.., H .Baker Jr , the holder of Permit No..2..%.l.i(:L .L!J z 1 •••••••••••..•.......11:r.,. • .u.... . .~ol ijpropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction oI the works de~cnbed
therein on the .. .10th.. daYday of ..J.JaY. , 19.58 .
Jg. , ., ,e.±. =ta11e8. dtr ·t, · tea-""}Remarks: ..........Pump.,..motor.....electric..service.-etc-.±ms Eid·anarac2rr1ad4,I... uJ _ l! the works note Jos., copncf1y limn described In the permit, or you \'lave de(tnltoly obnndoncd '""'t o lhu proposed ,fovc opmcnt, you

~ l ,i2 .
ahouf~o omtc ln order that our records may not be unnecessnrlly cnoumbered.-: :.. : ::I:. - .

fl) IN WIT~S~REOF, Iyave hereunto set my hand this.....2nd... day of June , 1961, ..

..........~&'2U · ff.d-..if.t&r....i·· 2'."..:........... . 1·399-··YDran+.•--C:+,.···{}orva::l:li·s·;-Ore ..
(SIil'• nturc of Appllcont) (7.da!·ir'ss)

Fill out, det.nch, and mall to e State Engineer, S:tlem, Oregon, when construction worlc Is completed.

... ,.J-.,, ...~.........,

Form C
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent 1.o

which the water bas actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
€:et~icate o:f Water Right :will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

,NOTE: I the case of an irrigation permi t, thisFormC should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
~ ,.... scribed m the pe.mut, which it is intended to irrigate under thts permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

~, ~1-., Fill out, detnch n.nd mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all or the water has been applied.
!IIi= 27°5°""" t ·, 0 ApplicationNo.....-2....,L....5
~ c:;- ..._. \!.' NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE>5@ actr:-:. - 61, ~.:r. ..i.n H.~ ~Jrn.:r. J..r -- , the holder of Permit No. 2.5519 .
l!!, ....,.. t'o ~m,ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
(' • '] .5;rd =-; ac~o~ance with the terms of said permit, on the ..i:il:i!' ?.5.. day of A:JJKL , 19.6.0 .
~ ;, ':"~ ~ t :Remarks: ..Entir.e trac±. ..ir.rj,ga.ted- _ .

..................................................................... ·-···~·-·--·······---~ -. - - -..- .

~~T~WHERE®~ have hereunto set my hand this...2nd... day of ..June ,19.61.
...........LC~.2£...A:l.~ d-v. 1399 Grant St. Corvallis,Ore.

(Signature of .ApplJconl) _ 7·~·········... .. •··-···· .. ·········..·············•· ..(Add~;~)·"·•··--····· .



Permit A4M-5-64

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LIN

Proof of Appropriation of Water

MARTDI H. BAKER, JR.

SP 12908-119

)

R?@EIv£p
/\UG 21965 U

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM ORCON

of 1399 Grant St., Corvallis
has applied beneficially the waters of
Owl Creek

a tributary of W1llam&tte Rl'VV'
irrigation of 17.2 acres

, State of Oregon

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 2S545> of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of_said_permit; that the priority of the
right dates from May 26• 1)'!:>0

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0..21 cubic toot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotgtoz,,qeasured gt the poiny g[, dig&%lg"}/he.stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SEt ~. as projectea V1th1.n HOu .ULC J7,
Section 6; 1'. 12 s.• R. 4 w•., v. M.

The amount of water med for irrigation, together with the amount secured imder a.ny 01,her
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to no-eightieth, one cubic tr;ot p~r second
per acre ·or its equivalent for each acre :lrrigatod and shal-1. be furtner limited
to a di'Wl'si.J!>n of not to exceod 2½ acre .toet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the !rrigatian soason of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

3.0 acres RE} HE}
ll.2 acres SE} IE}

both as projected within Robinett DL 37
Sectimn 6

T.. 12 s., R.. h w., w. H.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts thereinstated are true,

. INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmyhand this .J.B... day of ···~············•

1o.5



No. :Acrru,
Actunlly tmuntedLcg;nl Subdivision

Nf

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Section

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Name ~~ ?.! ~.~~~., rt~- £.---···- 2. Address )...3.92._G.:r.?.-Xlt....§t.,..,...QQ:r.v.?.l.4§.•...QNgon

Source of supply Q.1.._Creek / -----··--······-·····················································•-·······························

Tributary of ;~~t)~~~~~!. -./0- /=6,r /···············
Amount of water ~..g.,.*.!.~·'---·············-······· 5. Priority date Jjay 46.,. ..l95.8 -······-·····

-smi±,nee.gggz
Location of point of filvers1on !L. !!:•••••••••• Sec _ , Twp _..12,..•..., Range , W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)

- 126.

n

,
• 2M4-57

,._,

3.ri '-'--'

7$5
)) 4.
~ ---:r'
.-. 6.
(f"\ - -

I-
d_ 7.

l\ 8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

/
'1·4

Townshlp RanSc
Willamette Meredlan

I ha-ve r.ead the abo proof of appropriation of water; I kfiom; th!? contents thereof,
and that the facts therein

,,.....,
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LOUIS S EDITH FERGUSON
SEC. 6; T 12 S, R 4W, W.M.; LINN COUNTY, OREGON

Scale: 111= 10 chains Date: June 115, 1958

Appticatie,}m No. 3235
Permit No. ass47



SURVEY FOR MARTIN BAKER
IN PLESANT ROBINETT D. L. C. NO. 37

T 12 S, R4W,
LINN

SCALE:1"= 200'

WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN
COUNTY, OREGON

NOVEMBER II, 1960.

o DENOTES PIN FOUND

0 DENOTES PIPE SET

«as.
4a " Pe{,, '., ( 9 I I, . 74 )

•h7737l¢%

NOTE: Bearing bosed on
C.S. No 5017 and
C.S. No.1894.

N
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I
I
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403.54
(403 9Z)
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rt) G
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o =°' o,
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~
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1\1
0
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IJ)

0 NE CorntLr
\9r,.: Joma. & Rob,n at-t
~ D, LC. No 52

s 89° 311/z.' w

+1," Pa

917.TO
(916,74)

(916.74)

S 89° 31 Yz' W

-r. J¥. • p,pa:
a. 3, ..s.

Fd z·· P1pcz O VtLr
BoH\e alonC:3 Sida.

REGISTERED
OREGON

LAND SURVEYOR



T.12S. R.4W.W.M.

I

Pleasant Robinett D.L.C. 37

OIY./Jls'. .,.- rr.~lfi7'7"n7i
«

O6- ~--+--+---t-----5
2

I 1'
Jomes Robinett

Hiram Bond

D.L.C. 52
D.l.C. 38

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No•.323:5.3... Permit No. 25549..
IN NAME Qi;

MARTINH.BAKER, -~J,B., .



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LINN

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3Js to ertit, m

a tributary of Willamette River
irrigation f 17.2 acres

MARTI E. AKER, JR. ., -., :J 5 )
, State oj Oregon ,has made proof

of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

for the purpose of

of 1399 Grant t., Corvallis
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
0...1 Creek

under Permit No. 255lu9 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws oj Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Y:.ay 26, 1958

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially usad for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.21 cubic ft per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation,measured at the point of diversion from the scream.
The point of diversion is located in the SE¼ NE¼ as projected vithin Robinett DLC 37,
Sect1on 6, 7. 12 S., R. li., • M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any or her
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic footper second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2l acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrignti :>n season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

3.0 acres }#
1l.2 acres SE; IE

both as projected vithin Robinett DLC 37
Secti:>n 6

T. 12 S., R. u W., W. M.

The right to the use oj the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. September 27, 1965

····-··.. ·········CHRIS ..L•.Wn:EEIER - .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2h ,page 32l67 t
t/ ,·;;;. .

\



a

VCTOR ATIYEH
GOVE»

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 14, 19 82

Cyril G. Amerling
33689 Melody Lane
Corvallis, 0R 97333

Dear Mr. Amerling:

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

REFERENCE: 32353

Enclosed is a copy of Water Right Certificate 32467 which you
requested. Also enclosed is a copy of the final proof map and
Water Resources Department Receipt 31879 for the $1.50 in copy­
ing fees which you submitted.

While in most cases the right will be valid as described by the
certificate, you are cautioned that the right or any part thereof
may be forfeited by five successive years of nonuse. Our records
will not show that a right has been lost until a cancellation pro­
ceeding has been initiated.

Sincerely,

W.A. CARR
Water Rights Examiner
Water Rights Division

WAC: dam
enclosures
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6bK
DATE 7 - :) we /o'45

CALLED

I CALL BACK ON S.P.A.N.

TAKEN BY--~""'""---'----"------=------

81-125-800 SP'35293-125
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

Jul7 23, 1965

Martin H. Baker, Jr.
1399 Grant Street
Corvallis, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Enclosed ia the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 25549

The data contained in the proof, which is baaed on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of Sl, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,au
Form 117

Enclosure

CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

I



4 PcBurr»a
470 12r gr»rET, .E.

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

June 5, 1961.

r. Sartin I, Daker, Jr.
1399 Grant Street
Corvallis, Oregon

er 7° 32353
rr to.fa

Dear I'.:r. I::o.kors

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of·water has been made under
Permit No. 255/9.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have
not been irrigated will be automat:i.cally eliminated from the
water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Form 128



November 2, 1960

Mr. Martin H. Baker, Jr.
1399 Grant Street
Corvullis, Oregon

Dear Mr. Baker:

The assignment of permit No. 25549 from Louis and
Bdith Ferguson over to you has been recorded in this office
and is enclosed, together with our receipt lo. 2696l covering
the statutory fee you submitted in the amount or $1.

Accordina to the provisions of the pemit, tche time ·
in which to complete construction work expired October 1, 1960.
You have until October l, 1961 in which to make complete
application of ~ter to beneficial use.

I am enclosing forms for your convenience in• reporting
completion of construction and application of water. ·

Very truly yours,

LEIS A. SI!ALY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

eh
enclosures 3



I
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

MARTIN H. BAKER JR.
ELEANOR BAKER

RICHARD J. HALLOCK

JEAN MARIEHALLOCK

NORTH GATE DEVELOPMENT CO.
1399 EAST GRANT STREET

CORVALLIS, OREGON

Sept. 12,1960

PRES. ANO MANAGER
MARTIN H. BAKER SR,

SEC. TREASURER

HAZEL I. BAKER

State Engineer

Salem, Ore.

Dear Sir;

I have enclosed an assignment of Water Right, Permit No.

25549, and a check for $1.00.

I trust that this transaction is in order, however if further

information is necessary, please let me know.

Sincerely yours,

7.zk oh­

Martin H. Baker, Jr.

377%. Ir,- .



August 1, 1960

Mr. n. H. Baker
1399 Grant Street
Corvallis. Oregon

Dear lr. Baker:

Pursuant to your request I have encJ.osed a simple
assignment fom which may be used as a guide in obtaining a
tnrtial nB"Bignment of pennit rru.mber 25.549 .f'rom Loui.s and
Edith Forguson. The assignment should be crumged i'rot1 the
f'orm so the words "all my right, title nnd interest." be
changed to "that part of y right, title and interest gppur-­
tenant to tho foll0t'1in,g described l.inds" and following this
you should include the le~al description 0£ the part of' the
property yu purchased,

Vary truly yours.,

LEIS A. STANIEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:vnf

Enc: l

32353

\



July 7, 1959

.Louis and F.dith Ferguson
Route 4. Box 330
-Corvallis, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This acknowledges ·coceipt of Form A, b~ir-1g noticE:: bf
tho bogirming of constructijn under Pe;rmit No. 2559.

Tho rcport has be1 fil.ad with othor mattor port:ining
to the pcnnit, ,·,hich is ir! ~ood :,tr-.nding until October 1, 196o,
whcm, under it~ terms, cor;struction should bo Gdmplete.d.

Vary truly yours,, r- --.,. .· ·.
'·1- - ~ If . ;if-.., IIrd /..ult/
L :rrs A. ST.'.NLEY /
Str..te Engineer

Form 118
rb

32353



Louis and F.dith Ferguson
Rt. 4, Box 330
Corvallis. Orogon

Dear Sir and Madam:

blueprint.

September 17, 1958

32353, Perit No. 255/9with

32353
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July 2, 1950

0• F,. ~ii?:ecall
J.,27 TI• r'irc~ AV8!lU8
1bany, Oroaa

Doo.r "r. "c..kesells

TJiis 'flill aok-lcmlodPS receipt of l\1tunied At):plic.'.lt1on
no. 3?353 in tho nmD or 1..ouia and filth Ferr,uoon roo- a
perit to appropriate 0,23 cubic feet of water per second
!rem Oul Cr.oe..k for tto ini.gation ot L3.JO aeres0 and the
oocompanying mp.

~ aot>lic.:1tion., uiuch 1:aas bt.'8n exL!:..'ti.nad and r;i:von
Filo Ho111 323539 appeero to bo 1n satisfactory fom and
1s being placed in lino tor a1pl"OVal b ioau:mce of a
permit ni~i1 t•.'lo next group.

LIS A., SZAL;
Sato rinse

B.1
Chris L. T.hoelG'l", Assistant

bks

CX:: Louis a"ld !:dith Ferguson

.32J53



OREQON STATE COLLEOK
UNITED !ITATUDC,.MTMCHi OP' AQJUCULTURE A.HO

LINN COUNTY, COPIATING

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK
IN

AGRICULTURE ANO HOME ECONOMICS

STATE OF OREGON

427 Y:. First Ave.
eH#GUSE
ALBANY, OREGON

June 28, 1958

EXTI:N51ON SERVICI!
AGRICULTURE, HOME ECONOMICS,

AND 4-H CLU WORK

PHONE,WABASH 8-9323

Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

p r ~~ ~ \\ 1/r.i fr-")
i i

yJ3€ 1958 ­
SATZ •.

..; ....LE .. , C

Reference: 32353

Dear !r. Stanley:

As requested in your letter of June 5, 1958, the Louis
and Edith Ferguson water right application arrl map have
been corrected.

I trust that everything is now in order.

OEM:kpg
encl.
cc: Louis Ferguson

Very iruly yours,

?SP..ce
O. E. Mikesell
County Extension Agent



June 5, 19.58

0. • kcsell
County "tension Arent
l27 • 'irst Ave.
Albany, Oregon

Tis will acknoledre your lettor of Uay 23, 19!,8, trans­
mitting an application in the naoes of Louis and Edith Perauson
for a pem..1.t to appropriato 0.23 c.f.s. from Ch1l _;reek for the
irrigation of 18.4 act"es, the aocompany:i.nc tracing, lega.l des­
cription and payment of fees in the amunt of $15 for -which
our Receint Ho. 16519 is enclosed ith the applicant's copy
of this letter.

Upon examnation of the applio1tion (:"ile 10. 32353) it
is noted that the O.L.o. Plats shcm the rm comer of the
Robinett D.L•• 52 to be located 8.00 chains Horth :ind
4.76 c"'.ians F.ast fro~ the quarter comor co'!lI!lOn to Sections
5and 6or 12 , Rh

In Vioo of the abo-re inforaation it apnears that tho
data a'1oun on the cap and liste1 U!'lder item 8 of he applio­
at'on nay ho in error.

For your conve~ience in the correction of the above noted
possible discrepancy the aplicaton and tho accompanying tracing
aro returrwd hermrith. Tho application haa boon endorsed so
that in order to retnin its date of priority it must bo returned
to thin of!'ico on or b::lforo August 5, 1958.

Very truly yours,

LEVIS A. STALE;
ftate Engineer

Dy
James TT. Carver, Jr.
Assistant

Jr.c:mb
ones application, tracing
cc: Louis " Edith "erguson

32353
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I/#
OAEQOH STATC COLLC0C1/ UHIT!O STATC:I 0CrAR1'Ml:HT OP' AONICULTUlllt: A.HD

LINN COUNTY. COOPERATING

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK
IN

AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS

STATia: OF OREGON

L,27 W. First Ave.
CUTOUSE
ALBANY.OREGON

May 23, 1958

ExTl!NSION Sl!RVICl!t
AGRICULTURE, HOME; ECONOMICS,

ANO 4-H CLUD WORK

PHONE,WADA■H 8,9323

Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stanley:

r l., ~ \
}«e I9¢ ±]

.-- ...... - - cp~- .-.. .:.. ..:. .:.._.

I am sending you the following for Louis and Edith
Ferguson, Rt. 4, Box 330, Corvallis:

1. Water right application.

2. Map showing location of pumping points and areas to
be irrigated.

3. Legal description of Ferguson property.

l, Check in the amount or $15.00.

Please call any errors or omissions to my attention.

O.B1 :kpg

Very truly yours,...

d?gP.le
O. E. Mikesell
County Extension Agent



LOUIS 8 EDITH FERGUSON
SEC. 6, T 12 S, R 4W, W.M.; LINN COUNTY, OREGON

Scale: I"= 10 chains Dote: June 15, 1958

Application No. .3.235.s

Permit No. ass47



'--

Commencing at a point that is 6.12 chains West from the Northeast corner of the
Donation Land Claim of James Robinett and wife, Claim No. 52, Township 12 South,
Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn Country, Oregon; thence West 13.89
chains; thence North ll/20 chains; thence East l3.89 chain&s; thence South l.20
chains to the point or beginning, containing 19.72 acres, more or less.



localed 8.0o h u. 4 +.c.
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